
125 Festival 
of Events



Founded in 1901, Roehampton Club celebrates 125 wonderful
years of sport, competition, fun and friendship in 2026.

Staff and Members have been working hard on the 125 
Festival of Events programme to celebrate and showcase the 

Club throughout the year. Each of the sections are hosting
their own events and activities throughout the Festival starting

with the Mixed Golf Pro Am on Friday 10th April and the 
100th Ladies’ Gold Cup Golf Challenge on Saturday 11th April.

 Complementing the programme of sports, games and Health 
Club events throughout the summer will be a Choir Concert, 

joint Art Group and PhotoClub Exhibition and the Social 
Scene highlight of the Festival Programme when we host a 

Summer Party from 7pm on Saturday 27th June and 
Family Day from 2pm on Sunday 28th June. 

Browse this programme to read about the specially cultivated
Roehampton Club Rose, find out about the celebration 125 

Gift Collection and Sports Shop Collections, and view the 125 
Festival of Events – look out for more information, book your 

places and join in to help us make 2026 the most fabulous 
Roehampton Club year yet!



GOLF

Mixed Golf Pro Am 
Friday 10th April 

Ladies’ Centenary 
Gold Cup

Saturday 11th April

Ladies’ Captain’s Day
Tuesday 26th May 

Men’s Senior 
Competition 

Wednesday 27th May 

Mixed Invitation Day 
Saturday 30th May 

Family Fourball
Sunday 31st May

Friends’ 
Invitation Day

Wednesday 3rd June

Men’s Captain’s Day
Saturday 6th June 

Mixed Competition
Sunday 7th June

Hickory Golf 
Competition

Friday 12th June



TENNIS

Roehampton Club 125 Open
Sunday 29th March to Sunday 5th April 

125 Rackets Club Night
Wednesday 10th June 

Grand Slam Winners Exhibition Match 
Thursday 11th June 

Tennis Club Championships
Saturday 20th June

Live Ball Event 
Saturday 27th June 

Member and Guest Event 
Saturday 4th July

Centenary Tennis Club Tennis Event
Friday 17th to Sunday 19th July 



SQUASH

Squash Club Championships Finals Night
Friday 8th May

A week of matches 
Monday 11th to Friday 15th May

125 Celebratory Dinner
Friday 15th May

125 Squash Eclectic
Played throughout the year



CROQUET

Association and Golf Croquet Competition
Saturday 18th to Sunday 19th April

Croquet vs Snooker
Friday 24th April 

Croquet vs Bridge 
Friday 8th May 

MacRobertson Shield Opening Ceremony, 
Matches and Centenary Dinner

Thursday 23rd July to Tuesday 28th July 

Croquet vs Golf and Sports Shop Teams 
Thursday 13th August



BRIDGE

Internal Pairs Competition
Monday 20th April

125 Duplicate Invitation Tournament
Wednesday 22nd April

Croquet vs Bridge 
Friday 8th May

Zia Mahmood Event
Friday 19th June

Swiss Teams
Sunday 18th October 

Kitchen Bridge 
Sunday 1st November 



HEALTH CLUB

Junior Swim Gala
Saturday 25th April

Monthly gym challenges
May, June and July

Junior Swim Gala with external clubs
Saturday 16th May

Adult Swim Gala with four clubs
Wednesday 17th June

Pool Party
Sunday 28th June



ART GROUP

Summer Garden Party
Thursday 18th June

BACKGAMMON

Backgammon Swiss Event
Sunday 17th May

CHOIR

Choir Concert
with the Ladies’ and Men’s Choirs 

Thursday 14th May
 







Roehampton 
Club Rose
The Roehampton Club Rose is 
being specially grown to commemorate
the 125-year milestone and is a nod 
to the original rose gardens planted in 
the Club’s founding years. 

It has informed the celebration’s brand colour of pink and 
each section is hosting matches against local clubs and for 
Members to win 125 Rose Bowl trophies.

Once cultivated the rose will be planted in the Club gardens 
this summer and cuttings will be available for Members to 
purchase to plant at home. 

	 	 We will host an afternoon tea 
    for Members to enjoy while 
    collecting their rose plants. 

    Keep an eye out for more 
    details nearer the time. 



125 Anniversary Gift 
Collection and Sports 
Shop Collection
To celebrate the Club’s 125th anniversary in 2026 we’ve 
curated a fabulous Gift Collection for Members to choose 
from. Look out for your e-mail gift card coming through in 
the spring and redeem it for one of our unique celebration 
gifts including custom made pink socks from the London 
Sock Exchange, leather credit card holder, leather key ring, 
cufflinks or ties from Simon Carter (supplier to the Wimbledon
Championships), umbrellas, duffle bags and water bottles or 
cute and cuddly hoody-wearing Samuel Bear.*

The Sports Shop Team has proudly produced a 125 Sports 
Shop Collection to include a range of sportswear and accessories
sporting the unique 125 anniversary logo to celebrate in 2026.

*cufflinks, ties and umbrellas require e-gift card plus part additional payment.



Roehampton Cup at 
Ham Polo Club

Sunday 23rd August

In the year Roehampton Club 
celebrates our 125th anniversary,
Ham Polo Club celebrates its 
centenary year. 

   Watch the tournament
   final with a picnic 
   and see the victors 
   awarded the 
   Roehampton Cup.
   More details to follow.

The Roehampton Cup is the oldest polo trophy in the 
United Kingdom. The trophy was first played for at 
Roehampton Club in 1902. In those days an estimated 
10,000 polo ponies were stabled in and around 
London during the season and Roehampton Club, 
with Hurlingham and Ranelagh, was the base for one 
of the three Open Championships of the time.

Today it is played for at the Ham Polo Club, the 
tournament is played for at a 6-goal level and the 
finals are held in August.






